RESOLUTION NO. 2023-1762

WHEREAS, the City of Boaz, Alabama, advertised for bids for professional services in the fabrication and installation of wayfinding signage; and

WHEREAS, Trav-Ad Signs were awarded Bid No. 2020-11-107 in the amount of \$70,131.45; and

WHEREAS, in discussing the design of the signs the City has seen the need for a change order to overlay, repaint and recover some of the signs; and

WHEREAS, the City requests Sign A13 (damaged by vehicle) be replaced (pole and sign) and meet new color specifications; and

WHEREAS, The Kelley Group and Trav-Ad Signs have sent Change Order No. 3 in the amount of \$9,211.24 and Change Order No. 4 in the amount of \$4,265.24.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Boaz, Alabama to approve Change Order No. 3 in the amount of \$9,211.24 and Change Order No. 4 in the amount of \$4,265.24 to Bid No. 2020-11-107 from Trav-Ad Signs. This Resolution authorizes Mayor David Dyar to execute all documents necessary effectuate said Change Order No. 3 and Change Order No. 4.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 9th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2023.

ATTEST:	David Dyar Mayor	
Beth Stephens		
City Clerk/Treasurer		